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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2698 Nya Valenzuela            SR Deer Valley        19:48.6  6:23  t  
    2    2  2832 Katie Bell                SR Lake Havasu        20:27.5  6:36  t  
    3    3  2634 Sofia Steber              SR Chaparral          20:46.9  6:42  t  
    4    4  2628 Olivia Coulston           SR Chaparral          21:11.5  6:50  t  
    5    5  3134 Maryn Wolff               SO Verrado            21:19.9  6:52  t  
    6       2915 Tatyana Enriquez          JR Mountain Pointe    21:24.8  6:54  i  
    7    6  2805 Sabrina Anaya             FR Kofa               21:51.3  7:03  i  
    8       2621 Carly Ybarra              SR Centennial         21:51.3  7:03  i  
    9    7  2697 Teagan Theall             FR Deer Valley        22:04.8  7:07  t  
   10    8  2692 Destiny Blackford         JR Deer Valley        22:07.1  7:08  t  
   11    9  2836 Celeste Switzer           SR Lake Havasu        22:16.6  7:11  t  
   12   10  2555 Alyssa Perez              SR Agua Fria          22:28.2  7:14  t  
   13   11  2694 Emily Espinoza            SR Deer Valley        22:30.7  7:15  t  
   14   12  2696 Mariah Newton             SO Deer Valley        22:31.9  7:16  t  
   15       2959 Victoria Gordoa           SO Phoenix Central    22:36.6  7:17  i  
   16   13  2693 Joscelyn Brown            SO Deer Valley        22:36.7  7:17  t  
   17   14  2631 Taylor Jonas              JR Chaparral          22:45.4  7:20  t  
   18   15  3132 Kaarina Gallegos          SR Verrado            22:46.0  7:20  t  
   19   16  2834 Lorena Hansen             JR Lake Havasu        22:52.8  7:22  t  
   20   17  2632 Brooke Redman             JR Chaparral          23:05.2  7:26  t  
   21   18  2819 Nicole Chavez             SO La Joya            23:06.3  7:27  t  
   22       2916 Paige Greenfield          SR Mountain Pointe    23:06.6  7:27  i  
   23   19  2695 Auboni Hill               JR Deer Valley        23:09.9  7:28  t  
   24   20  2837 Rilee Thuneman            SO Lake Havasu        23:39.4  7:37  t  
   25   21  3050 Sonee Hamilton            SO South Mountain     24:06.0  7:46  i  
   26   22  2557 Natalia Valadez           SO Agua Fria          24:06.8  7:46  t  
   27   23  2835 Emily Jackson             JR Lake Havasu        24:20.4  7:51  t  
   28   24  2633 Kate Steber               SO Chaparral          24:24.5  7:52  t  
   29   25  2821 Alyssa Marrero            SO La Joya            24:25.1  7:52  t  
   30   26  2602 Taytum Stuhr              JR Buckeye Union      24:31.0  7:54  i  
   31   27  3166 Rebekah Hickey            SO Youngker           24:31.7  7:54     
   32   28  2710 Dezirae Torres            FR Desert Edge        24:32.8  7:55  t  
   33   29  2630 Ellie Ford                SO Chaparral          24:33.5  7:55  t  
   34   30  2556 Jazzlyn Romero            JR Agua Fria          24:38.7  7:56  t  
   35   31  2603 Lily Thomas               FR Buckeye Union      25:16.0  8:08     
   36   32  2708 Jesslyn Guerrero          SO Desert Edge        25:18.6  8:09  t  
   37   33  2629 Catherine Griffie         SO Chaparral          25:21.9  8:10  t  
   38   34  2838 Makenna Wiese             SO Lake Havasu        25:25.5  8:11  t  
   39   35  2707 Luciamelia Castro         JR Desert Edge        25:31.4  8:13  t  
   40   36  2709 Sophia Melendez           JR Desert Edge        25:35.6  8:15  t  
   41   37  2558 Alessandra Webster        JR Agua Fria          25:56.1  8:21  t  
   42   38  2823 Hazel Rucobo              JR La Joya            25:57.4  8:22  t  
   43   39  3133 Peyton Whelan             SO Verrado            26:01.3  8:23  t  
   44       2619 Cheyanne Sassaman         FR Centennial         26:04.2  8:24     
   45   40  2583 Angelina Reyes            SR Betty Fairfax      26:10.3  8:26     
   46   41  3131 Dakota Dodridge           SR Verrado            26:10.6  8:26  t  
   47   42  2706 Samia Ahmad               FR Desert Edge        26:11.4  8:26  t  
   48   43  2670 Natalie Alvarado Aguila   FR Copper Canyon      26:11.6  8:26     
   49   44  2712 Amree Vasquez             FR Desert Edge        26:48.6  8:38  t  
   50   45  3163 Vianney Aguilar Cano      SO Youngker           26:58.3  8:41     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  3164 Jayde Garrett             SO Youngker           27:03.1  8:43     
   52   47  3168 Margarita Morando         SO Youngker           27:03.6  8:43     
   53   48  3167 Loumyra Howard            SR Youngker           27:03.7  8:43     
   54   49  3169 Hayla Woody               JR Youngker           27:04.3  8:43     
   55   50  2582 Valerie Pineda            SR Betty Fairfax      27:05.9  8:44     
   56   51  2811 Harper Tuffly             SO Kofa               27:30.9  8:52     
   57   52  3129 Gabriella Comer           JR Verrado            27:33.6  8:53  t  
   58   53  2581 Avery Keenan              SO Betty Fairfax      27:35.0  8:53     
   59   54  2673 Jazmin Rodelo             SR Copper Canyon      27:36.7  8:54     
   60   55  3048 Star Espinoza             JR South Mountain     27:38.7  8:54     
   61   56  2671 Ana Diaz                  SR Copper Canyon      27:47.4  8:57     
   62   57  2553 Vanessa Aguilar           JR Agua Fria          27:50.1  8:58  t  
   63   58  2601 Kayden Simmons            SO Buckeye Union      27:52.0  8:59     
   64   59  2672 Ericka McKeehan           SO Copper Canyon      28:01.5  9:02     
   65   60  2833 Taylor Smith              FR Lake Havasu        28:01.6  9:02  t  
   66   61  2891 Mehlanie Florez           SR Metro Tech         28:06.6  9:03     
   67   62  3045 Bethsi Arellano-Melende   FR South Mountain     28:09.9  9:04     
   68       2918 Isabella Talmon           SO Mountain Pointe    28:18.2  9:07     
   69   63  2808 Shakira Corral            SO Kofa               28:23.5  9:09     
   70   64  2669 Neilani Alvarado          JR Copper Canyon      28:23.8  9:09     
   71   65  2820 Natalie Crawford          SO La Joya            28:29.3  9:11  t  
   72   66  2824 Laylana Vasquez           JR La Joya            28:41.2  9:14  t  
   73   67  2598 Julianne Nelson           SR Buckeye Union      28:47.7  9:17     
   74   68  3165 Sophia Gennarelli         SO Youngker           28:50.2  9:17     
   75       3036 Ariana Ramos              FR Sierra Linda       29:08.7  9:23     
   76   69  3130 Sophia Diaz               FR Verrado            29:30.4  9:30  t  
   77   70  2579 Isabel Cardenas           SO Betty Fairfax      29:34.8  9:32     
   78   71  2892 Dalia Gutierrez           SR Metro Tech         29:52.7  9:38     
   79   72  2580 Karol Cerda               SO Betty Fairfax      29:53.2  9:38     
   80   73  2599 Lizbeth Ortiz             FR Buckeye Union      30:00.5  9:40     
   81   74  2584 Jaslene Soberano          FR Betty Fairfax      30:32.2  9:50     
   82   75  2894 Rocio Perez Lopez         JR Metro Tech         30:36.8  9:52     
   83   76  2554 Nyajuok Chuol             SO Agua Fria          30:37.0  9:52  t  
   84   77  2888 Evelyn Centeno Molina     SO Metro Tech         30:40.1  9:53     
   85       2914 Felicity Deg              FR Mountain Pointe    30:41.8  9:53     
   86   78  2822 Kaitlin Palmer            SO La Joya            30:51.9  9:57  t  
   87   79  2807 Valentina Chavolla        FR Kofa               31:02.7 10:00     
   88   80  3128 Katelyn Barton            FR Verrado            31:27.5 10:08  t  
   89   81  2889 Dina Diaz Garcia          JR Metro Tech         32:06.9 10:21     
   90   82  2890 Anjela Gayton             JR Metro Tech         32:10.6 10:22     
   91   83  2810 Silema Rodriguez          FR Kofa               32:31.0 10:28     
   92   84  2600 Emily Ruiz                JR Buckeye Union      32:46.6 10:33     
   93       2962 Abigail Tirado            SO Phoenix Central    32:53.8 10:36     
   94   85  2893 Kimberly Murillo Cortez   FR Metro Tech         33:51.3 10:54     
   95   86  2711 Doralene Torres           SR Desert Edge        35:11.0 11:20  t  
   96   87  3051 Kim Hernandez             SO South Mountain     36:45.0 11:50     
   97       3037 Yonayxi Urias             FR Sierra Linda       37:33.2 12:06     
   98   88  3046 Jehanna Constanza-Mirel   SO South Mountain     37:44.7 12:09     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Deer Valley                 (  21:48.7  1:49:03.1   2:43.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2698 Nya Valenzuela         SR   19:48.6 
  2      7   2697 Teagan Theall          FR   22:04.8 
  3      8   2692 Destiny Blackford      JR   22:07.1 
  4     11   2694 Emily Espinoza         SR   22:30.7 
  5     12   2696 Mariah Newton          SO   22:31.9 
  6   ( 13)  2693 Joscelyn Brown         SO   22:36.7 
  7   ( 19)  2695 Auboni Hill            JR   23:09.9 
 
  2.    62  Chaparral                   (  22:26.7  1:52:13.5   3:37.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2634 Sofia Steber           SR   20:46.9 
  2      4   2628 Olivia Coulston        SR   21:11.5 
  3     14   2631 Taylor Jonas           JR   22:45.4 
  4     17   2632 Brooke Redman          JR   23:05.2 
  5     24   2633 Kate Steber            SO   24:24.5 
  6   ( 29)  2630 Ellie Ford             SO   24:33.5 
  7   ( 33)  2629 Catherine Griffie      SO   25:21.9 
 
  3.    70  Lake Havasu                 (  22:43.4  1:53:36.7   3:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2832 Katie Bell             SR   20:27.5 
  2      9   2836 Celeste Switzer        SR   22:16.6 
  3     16   2834 Lorena Hansen          JR   22:52.8 
  4     20   2837 Rilee Thuneman         SO   23:39.4 
  5     23   2835 Emily Jackson          JR   24:20.4 
  6   ( 34)  2838 Makenna Wiese          SO   25:25.5 
  7   ( 60)  2833 Taylor Smith           FR   28:01.6 
 
  4.   152  Verrado                     (  24:46.3  2:03:51.4   6:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3134 Maryn Wolff            SO   21:19.9 
  2     15   3132 Kaarina Gallegos       SR   22:46.0 
  3     39   3133 Peyton Whelan          SO   26:01.3 
  4     41   3131 Dakota Dodridge        SR   26:10.6 
  5     52   3129 Gabriella Comer        JR   27:33.6 
  6   ( 69)  3130 Sophia Diaz            FR   29:30.4 
  7   ( 80)  3128 Katelyn Barton         FR   31:27.5 
 
  5.   156  Agua Fria                   (  25:00.0  2:04:59.9   5:21.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2555 Alyssa Perez           SR   22:28.2 
  2     22   2557 Natalia Valadez        SO   24:06.8 
  3     30   2556 Jazzlyn Romero         JR   24:38.7 
  4     37   2558 Alessandra Webster     JR   25:56.1 
  5     57   2553 Vanessa Aguilar        JR   27:50.1 
  6   ( 76)  2554 Nyajuok Chuol          SO   30:37.0 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   173  Desert Edge                 (  25:26.0  2:07:09.8   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1     28   2710 Dezirae Torres         FR   24:32.8 
  2     32   2708 Jesslyn Guerrero       SO   25:18.6 
  3     35   2707 Luciamelia Castro      JR   25:31.4 
  4     36   2709 Sophia Melendez        JR   25:35.6 
  5     42   2706 Samia Ahmad            FR   26:11.4 
  6   ( 44)  2712 Amree Vasquez          FR   26:48.6 
  7   ( 86)  2711 Doralene Torres        SR   35:11.0 
 
  7.   212  La Joya                     (  26:07.9  2:10:39.3   5:34.9) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2819 Nicole Chavez          SO   23:06.3 
  2     25   2821 Alyssa Marrero         SO   24:25.1 
  3     38   2823 Hazel Rucobo           JR   25:57.4 
  4     65   2820 Natalie Crawford       SO   28:29.3 
  5     66   2824 Laylana Vasquez        JR   28:41.2 
  6   ( 78)  2822 Kaitlin Palmer         SO   30:51.9 
 
  8.   213  Youngker                    (  26:32.1  2:12:40.4   2:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1     27   3166 Rebekah Hickey         SO   24:31.7 
  2     45   3163 Vianney Aguilar Cano   SO   26:58.3 
  3     46   3164 Jayde Garrett          SO   27:03.1 
  4     47   3168 Margarita Morando      SO   27:03.6 
  5     48   3167 Loumyra Howard         SR   27:03.7 
  6   ( 49)  3169 Hayla Woody            JR   27:04.3 
  7   ( 68)  3165 Sophia Gennarelli      SO   28:50.2 
 
  9.   255  Buckeye Union               (  27:17.5  2:16:27.2   5:29.5) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2602 Taytum Stuhr           JR   24:31.0 
  2     31   2603 Lily Thomas            FR   25:16.0 
  3     58   2601 Kayden Simmons         SO   27:52.0 
  4     67   2598 Julianne Nelson        SR   28:47.7 
  5     73   2599 Lizbeth Ortiz          FR   30:00.5 
  6   ( 84)  2600 Emily Ruiz             JR   32:46.6 
 
 10.   276  Copper Canyon               (  27:36.2  2:18:01.0   2:12.2) 
========================================== 
  1     43   2670 Natalie Alvarado Aguilar FR   26:11.6 
  2     54   2673 Jazmin Rodelo          SR   27:36.7 
  3     56   2671 Ana Diaz               SR   27:47.4 
  4     59   2672 Ericka McKeehan        SO   28:01.5 
  5     64   2669 Neilani Alvarado       JR   28:23.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   282  Kofa                        (  28:15.9  2:21:19.4  10:39.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2805 Sabrina Anaya          FR   21:51.3 
  2     51   2811 Harper Tuffly          SO   27:30.9 
  3     63   2808 Shakira Corral         SO   28:23.5 
  4     79   2807 Valentina Chavolla     FR   31:02.7 
  5     83   2810 Silema Rodriguez       FR   32:31.0 
 
 12.   285  Betty Fairfax               (  28:03.9  2:20:19.2   3:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     40   2583 Angelina Reyes         SR   26:10.3 
  2     50   2582 Valerie Pineda         SR   27:05.9 
  3     53   2581 Avery Keenan           SO   27:35.0 
  4     70   2579 Isabel Cardenas        SO   29:34.8 
  5     72   2580 Karol Cerda            SO   29:53.2 
  6   ( 74)  2584 Jaslene Soberano       FR   30:32.2 
 
 13.   313  South Mountain              (  30:52.9  2:34:24.3  13:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3050 Sonee Hamilton         SO   24:06.0 
  2     55   3048 Star Espinoza          JR   27:38.7 
  3     62   3045 Bethsi Arellano-Melendez FR   28:09.9 
  4     87   3051 Kim Hernandez          SO   36:45.0 
  5     88   3046 Jehanna Constanza-Mireles SO   37:44.7 
 
 14.   365  Metro Tech                  (  30:16.7  2:31:23.1   4:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1     61   2891 Mehlanie Florez        SR   28:06.6 
  2     71   2892 Dalia Gutierrez        SR   29:52.7 
  3     75   2894 Rocio Perez Lopez      JR   30:36.8 
  4     77   2888 Evelyn Centeno Molina  SO   30:40.1 
  5     81   2889 Dina Diaz Garcia       JR   32:06.9 
  6   ( 82)  2890 Anjela Gayton          JR   32:10.6 
  7   ( 85)  2893 Kimberly Murillo Cortez FR   33:51.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mountain Pointe             
          2915 Tatyana Enriquez JR,  2916 Paige Greenfield SR,  2918 Isabella Talmon SO,  
2914 Felicity Deg FR 
 
Centennial                  
          2621 Carly Ybarra SR,  2619 Cheyanne Sassaman FR 
 
Phoenix Central             
          2959 Victoria Gordoa SO,  2962 Abigail Tirado SO 
 
Sierra Linda                
          3036 Ariana Ramos FR,  3037 Yonayxi Urias FR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2623 Tristen Coyle             SR Centennial         17:00.1  5:29  t  
    2    2  2624 Isaiah Fastrup            SR Centennial         17:03.5  5:30  t  
    3    3  2641 Riley Preston             SR Chaparral          17:16.0  5:34  t  
    4    4  2844 Nathan Merrill            SR Lake Havasu        17:16.4  5:34  i  
    5    5  2626 Anthony Padilla           JR Centennial         17:21.5  5:36  t  
    6    6  2919 Daniel Biakeddy           SR Mountain Pointe    17:26.2  5:37  t  
    7    7  2700 Callin Farr               SO Deer Valley        17:33.5  5:40  t  
    8    8  3044 Daniel Valencia           JR Sierra Linda       17:40.1  5:42  i  
    9    9  3173 Franco Ramirez            SR Youngker           17:41.9  5:42  t  
   10   10  2920 Austin Brandon            JR Mountain Pointe    17:45.9  5:44  t  
   11   11  2625 Mattox Grove              SO Centennial         17:47.3  5:44  t  
   12   12  2622 Riley Coyle               SO Centennial         18:00.2  5:48  t  
   13   13  2635 Reese Cardella            SR Chaparral          18:01.2  5:48  t  
   14   14  2816 Damian Moreno             SR Kofa               18:03.1  5:49  t  
   15   15  2639 Joseph Kahn               JR Chaparral          18:12.7  5:52  t  
   16   16  2841 Alexander Gallegos        SR Lake Havasu        18:15.2  5:53  i  
   17   17  3141 Robert Rivera             SR Verrado            18:17.0  5:54  t  
   18   18  2564 Connor Lange              SR Agua Fria          18:18.1  5:54  t  
   19   19  2898 Miguel Garfio             SO Metro Tech         18:21.2  5:55  i  
   20   20  2813 Arturo Anaya              SR Kofa               18:22.1  5:55  t  
   21   21  3171 Josh Bunnell              SR Youngker           18:25.4  5:56  t  
   22   22  2560 Hani Davis                SO Agua Fria          18:26.4  5:57  t  
   23   23  2704 Marquez Tigue             SO Deer Valley        18:26.5  5:57  t  
   24   24  2640 Andrew Pletka             JR Chaparral          18:29.9  5:58  t  
   25   25  2605 Brady Lambrecht           SR Buckeye Union      18:31.9  5:58  i  
   26   26  2831 Elijah Zapien             JR La Joya            18:32.8  5:59  i  
   27   27  3138 Connor Kane               JR Verrado            18:33.3  5:59  t  
   28   28  2815 Manuel Heras              SO Kofa               18:34.0  5:59  t  
   29   29  2563 Luis Hernandez            SO Agua Fria          18:43.0  6:02  t  
   30       2586 Mario Correa-Ruiz         SR Betty Fairfax      18:45.2  6:03  i  
   31   30  3172 Andrew Peters             JR Youngker           18:45.9  6:03  t  
   32   31  2609 James Quiver              SR Buckeye Union      18:48.2  6:04     
   33   32  2637 Alex Hankins              SR Chaparral          18:49.4  6:04  t  
   34   33  3054 Benjamin Johnson          SR South Mountain     18:50.3  6:04     
   35   34  3175 Irafasha Rodrigue         SR Youngker           18:53.5  6:05  t  
   36   35  2814 David Cavazos             SO Kofa               18:57.0  6:06  t  
   37   36  2812 Daniel Alire              SO Kofa               18:58.2  6:07  t  
   38   37  3052 Elijah Corona             JR South Mountain     18:58.2  6:07     
   39   38  2817 Jose Moreno               SO Kofa               18:59.3  6:07  t  
   40   39  3058 Gregory Salas             JR South Mountain     19:00.6  6:08     
   41   40  2818 Garrison White            JR Kofa               19:03.9  6:09  t  
   42   41  2830 Kyle Welsh                JR La Joya            19:04.3  6:09     
   43   42  2843 Brett McMillan            JR Lake Havasu        19:05.7  6:09     
   44   43  2701 Abel Franco               JR Deer Valley        19:17.0  6:13  t  
   45   44  2676 Alberto Castro            JR Copper Canyon      19:17.7  6:13     
   46   45  3053 Angel Flores Espinoza     JR South Mountain     19:20.1  6:14     
   47   46  2924 Corey Tso                 SR Mountain Pointe    19:22.7  6:15  t  
   48   47  2638 Paul Kadavy               SR Chaparral          19:24.2  6:15  t  
   49   48  2901 Jorge Palafox             JR Metro Tech         19:26.4  6:16     
   50   49  3136 Charles Eutsler           SO Verrado            19:27.9  6:16  t  
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  2636 Colin Griffee             SR Chaparral          19:30.4  6:17  t  
   52   51  3137 Jimmy Gaytan              FR Verrado            19:32.0  6:18  t  
   53   52  2679 Averie Molina             JR Copper Canyon      19:35.2  6:19     
   54   53  2702 Izayeh Sayegh             JR Deer Valley        19:49.0  6:23  t  
   55       2587 Lorenzo Cuesta            FR Betty Fairfax      19:51.4  6:24     
   56   54  2922 Spencer Odahlen           SO Mountain Pointe    19:54.5  6:25  t  
   57   55  2703 Mustafa Sultani           SO Deer Valley        19:56.8  6:26  t  
   58   56  2897 Jesus Garfio              SO Metro Tech         20:00.6  6:27     
   59       2588 Adrian Martinez           FR Betty Fairfax      20:02.5  6:28     
   60   57  2561 Juancarlos Esquer Lopez   SO Agua Fria          20:04.0  6:28  t  
   61   58  3135 Alekzander Cabatingan     JR Verrado            20:05.6  6:29  t  
   62   59  2559 Enrique Aguilar           FR Agua Fria          20:05.9  6:29  t  
   63   60  2610 Nathaniel Tripp           JR Buckeye Union      20:07.0  6:29     
   64   61  2921 Savion Galvan             SR Mountain Pointe    20:20.1  6:33  t  
   65   62  3140 Davin Lavery              SR Verrado            20:24.6  6:35  t  
   66   63  3139 Liam Kleinschmidt         SO Verrado            20:25.5  6:35  t  
   67   64  3056 Brandon Mondragon         FR South Mountain     20:29.7  6:36     
   68       2585 Gabriel Carreon           JR Betty Fairfax      20:36.0  6:38     
   69   65  2896 Cosmel De Leon            JR Metro Tech         20:42.9  6:41     
   70   66  2899 Luis Hernandez Parra      JR Metro Tech         20:44.8  6:41     
   71   67  2565 Aiden Sianez              SO Agua Fria          20:47.2  6:42  t  
   72       2965 Abel Getahun              SO Phoenix Central    20:51.2  6:43     
   73   68  2839 Tanner Bentley            FR Lake Havasu        20:52.1  6:43     
   74       2714 Xavier Robin              FR Desert Edge        20:54.1  6:44     
   75   69  2900 Israel Munoz              SO Metro Tech         20:55.9  6:45     
   76   70  2827 Julian Hernandez          JR La Joya            20:57.3  6:45     
   77   71  2699 Kendrick Collins          SR Deer Valley        20:58.8  6:46  t  
   78   72  2606 Drew Lambrecht            SO Buckeye Union      20:59.7  6:46     
   79   73  2705 Christopher Walker        JR Deer Valley        21:01.2  6:46  t  
   80   74  3055 Edgar Landa               FR South Mountain     21:03.4  6:47     
   81   75  3176 Emilio Santos             SR Youngker           21:12.7  6:50  t  
   82   76  2562 Joseph Gil Diaz           SR Agua Fria          21:28.3  6:55  t  
   83   77  2678 Christian Lopez           FR Copper Canyon      21:37.4  6:58     
   84   78  2895 David Aguilar             FR Metro Tech         21:38.1  6:58     
   85   79  2840 Carter Owens              FR Lake Havasu        21:40.2  6:59     
   86   80  3039 Fernando Guadalupe        SO Sierra Linda       21:40.9  6:59     
   87   81  3174 Joe Ramos                 SR Youngker           21:44.1  7:00  t  
   88   82  3170 Isaiah Atkins             SR Youngker           22:20.5  7:12  t  
   89   83  2826 Jonh Cross II             JR La Joya            22:29.3  7:15     
   90   84  2680 Calvin Tebaqui            JR Copper Canyon      22:36.3  7:17     
   91   85  2845 Colt Weiss                FR Lake Havasu        22:37.3  7:17     
   92   86  2825 Nectaly Cabrera           SR La Joya            22:47.2  7:21     
   93       2967 Hector Salaz Jr           FR Phoenix Central    22:53.2  7:22     
   94   87  3043 Jonathan Rodriguez        SO Sierra Linda       23:07.4  7:27     
   95   88  2675 Esteban Camou             SO Copper Canyon      23:09.2  7:28     
   96   89  2674 Victor Barriga            SO Copper Canyon      23:10.6  7:28     
   97   90  2627 Johnathan Raab            SO Centennial         23:22.9  7:32  t  
   98   91  2829 Brandon Mendoza           FR La Joya            23:27.7  7:34     
   99   92  2923 Benjamin Olmedo           SR Mountain Pointe    23:30.0  7:34  t  
  100   93  2828 Irving Jasso Flores       FR La Joya            23:38.0  7:37     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   94  3038 Logan Cartony             SO Sierra Linda       23:56.8  7:43     
  102   95  2677 Nicolas Fonseca           SO Copper Canyon      24:03.0  7:45     
  103       2713 Alexander Griego          JR Desert Edge        24:03.8  7:45     
  104       2715 Edward Torres             SO Desert Edge        27:52.8  8:59     
  105   96  2604 Alex Garcia Flores        SO Buckeye Union      28:58.5  9:20     
  106   97  2608 Sergio Quezada            FR Buckeye Union      30:51.4  9:56     
  107   98  3042 Alex On                   FR Sierra Linda       31:52.6 10:16     
  108   99  3040 Jaycee Hardy              SO Sierra Linda       33:49.2 10:54     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Centennial                  (  17:26.6  1:27:12.6   1:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2623 Tristen Coyle          SR   17:00.1 
  2      2   2624 Isaiah Fastrup         SR   17:03.5 
  3      5   2626 Anthony Padilla        JR   17:21.5 
  4     11   2625 Mattox Grove           SO   17:47.3 
  5     12   2622 Riley Coyle            SO   18:00.2 
  6   ( 90)  2627 Johnathan Raab         SO   23:22.9 
 
  2.    87  Chaparral                   (  18:09.9  1:30:49.2   1:33.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2641 Riley Preston          SR   17:16.0 
  2     13   2635 Reese Cardella         SR   18:01.2 
  3     15   2639 Joseph Kahn            JR   18:12.7 
  4     24   2640 Andrew Pletka          JR   18:29.9 
  5     32   2637 Alex Hankins           SR   18:49.4 
  6   ( 47)  2638 Paul Kadavy            SR   19:24.2 
  7   ( 50)  2636 Colin Griffee          SR   19:30.4 
 
  3.   133  Kofa                        (  18:34.9  1:32:54.4   0:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2816 Damian Moreno          SR   18:03.1 
  2     20   2813 Arturo Anaya           SR   18:22.1 
  3     28   2815 Manuel Heras           SO   18:34.0 
  4     35   2814 David Cavazos          SO   18:57.0 
  5     36   2812 Daniel Alire           SO   18:58.2 
  6   ( 38)  2817 Jose Moreno            SO   18:59.3 
  7   ( 40)  2818 Garrison White         JR   19:03.9 
 
  4.   169  Youngker                    (  18:59.9  1:34:59.4   3:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3173 Franco Ramirez         SR   17:41.9 
  2     21   3171 Josh Bunnell           SR   18:25.4 
  3     30   3172 Andrew Peters          JR   18:45.9 
  4     34   3175 Irafasha Rodrigue      SR   18:53.5 
  5     75   3176 Emilio Santos          SR   21:12.7 
  6   ( 81)  3174 Joe Ramos              SR   21:44.1 
  7   ( 82)  3170 Isaiah Atkins          SR   22:20.5 
 
  5.   177  Mountain Pointe             (  18:57.9  1:34:49.4   2:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2919 Daniel Biakeddy        SR   17:26.2 
  2     10   2920 Austin Brandon         JR   17:45.9 
  3     46   2924 Corey Tso              SR   19:22.7 
  4     54   2922 Spencer Odahlen        SO   19:54.5 
  5     61   2921 Savion Galvan          SR   20:20.1 
  6   ( 92)  2923 Benjamin Olmedo        SR   23:30.0 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   181  Deer Valley                 (  19:00.6  1:35:02.8   2:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2700 Callin Farr            SO   17:33.5 
  2     23   2704 Marquez Tigue          SO   18:26.5 
  3     43   2701 Abel Franco            JR   19:17.0 
  4     53   2702 Izayeh Sayegh          JR   19:49.0 
  5     55   2703 Mustafa Sultani        SO   19:56.8 
  6   ( 71)  2699 Kendrick Collins       SR   20:58.8 
  7   ( 73)  2705 Christopher Walker     JR   21:01.2 
 
  7.   185  Agua Fria                   (  19:07.5  1:35:37.4   1:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2564 Connor Lange           SR   18:18.1 
  2     22   2560 Hani Davis             SO   18:26.4 
  3     29   2563 Luis Hernandez         SO   18:43.0 
  4     57   2561 Juancarlos Esquer Lopez SO   20:04.0 
  5     59   2559 Enrique Aguilar        FR   20:05.9 
  6   ( 67)  2565 Aiden Sianez           SO   20:47.2 
  7   ( 76)  2562 Joseph Gil Diaz        SR   21:28.3 
 
  8.   202  Verrado                     (  19:11.2  1:35:55.8   1:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3141 Robert Rivera          SR   18:17.0 
  2     27   3138 Connor Kane            JR   18:33.3 
  3     49   3136 Charles Eutsler        SO   19:27.9 
  4     51   3137 Jimmy Gaytan           FR   19:32.0 
  5     58   3135 Alekzander Cabatingan  JR   20:05.6 
  6   ( 62)  3140 Davin Lavery           SR   20:24.6 
  7   ( 63)  3139 Liam Kleinschmidt      SO   20:25.5 
 
  9.   209  Lake Havasu                 (  19:26.0  1:37:09.6   4:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2844 Nathan Merrill         SR   17:16.4 
  2     16   2841 Alexander Gallegos     SR   18:15.2 
  3     42   2843 Brett McMillan         JR   19:05.7 
  4     68   2839 Tanner Bentley         FR   20:52.1 
  5     79   2840 Carter Owens           FR   21:40.2 
  6   ( 85)  2845 Colt Weiss             FR   22:37.3 
 
 10.   218  South Mountain              (  19:19.8  1:36:38.9   1:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1     33   3054 Benjamin Johnson       SR   18:50.3 
  2     37   3052 Elijah Corona          JR   18:58.2 
  3     39   3058 Gregory Salas          JR   19:00.6 
  4     45   3053 Angel Flores Espinoza  JR   19:20.1 
  5     64   3056 Brandon Mondragon      FR   20:29.7 
  6   ( 74)  3055 Edgar Landa            FR   21:03.4 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   254  Metro Tech                  (  19:51.2  1:39:15.9   2:23.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2898 Miguel Garfio          SO   18:21.2 
  2     48   2901 Jorge Palafox          JR   19:26.4 
  3     56   2897 Jesus Garfio           SO   20:00.6 
  4     65   2896 Cosmel De Leon         JR   20:42.9 
  5     66   2899 Luis Hernandez Parra   JR   20:44.8 
  6   ( 69)  2900 Israel Munoz           SO   20:55.9 
  7   ( 78)  2895 David Aguilar          FR   21:38.1 
 
 12.   284  Buckeye Union               (  21:29.1  1:47:25.3  10:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1     25   2605 Brady Lambrecht        SR   18:31.9 
  2     31   2609 James Quiver           SR   18:48.2 
  3     60   2610 Nathaniel Tripp        JR   20:07.0 
  4     72   2606 Drew Lambrecht         SO   20:59.7 
  5     96   2604 Alex Garcia Flores     SO   28:58.5 
  6   ( 97)  2608 Sergio Quezada         FR   30:51.4 
 
 13.   306  La Joya                     (  20:46.2  1:43:50.9   4:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2831 Elijah Zapien          JR   18:32.8 
  2     41   2830 Kyle Welsh             JR   19:04.3 
  3     70   2827 Julian Hernandez       JR   20:57.3 
  4     83   2826 Jonh Cross II          JR   22:29.3 
  5     86   2825 Nectaly Cabrera        SR   22:47.2 
  6   ( 91)  2829 Brandon Mendoza        FR   23:27.7 
  7   ( 93)  2828 Irving Jasso Flores    FR   23:38.0 
 
 14.   345  Copper Canyon               (  21:15.2  1:46:15.8   3:51.5) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2676 Alberto Castro         JR   19:17.7 
  2     52   2679 Averie Molina          JR   19:35.2 
  3     77   2678 Christian Lopez        FR   21:37.4 
  4     84   2680 Calvin Tebaqui         JR   22:36.3 
  5     88   2675 Esteban Camou          SO   23:09.2 
  6   ( 89)  2674 Victor Barriga         SO   23:10.6 
  7   ( 95)  2677 Nicolas Fonseca        SO   24:03.0 
 
 15.   367  Sierra Linda                (  23:39.6  1:58:17.8  14:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3044 Daniel Valencia        JR   17:40.1 
  2     80   3039 Fernando Guadalupe     SO   21:40.9 
  3     87   3043 Jonathan Rodriguez     SO   23:07.4 
  4     94   3038 Logan Cartony          SO   23:56.8 
  5     98   3042 Alex On                FR   31:52.6 
  6   ( 99)  3040 Jaycee Hardy           SO   33:49.2 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Betty Fairfax               
          2586 Mario Correa-Ruiz SR,  2587 Lorenzo Cuesta FR,  2588 Adrian Martinez FR,  
2585 Gabriel Carreon JR 
 
Phoenix Central             
          2965 Abel Getahun SO,  2967 Hector Salaz Jr FR 
 
Desert Edge                 
          2714 Xavier Robin FR,  2713 Alexander Griego JR,  2715 Edward Torres SO 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2774 Lucy Turley               SR Greenway           20:11.7  6:30  i  
    2       3006 Keira Damron              SR Shadow Mountain    20:36.1  6:38  i  
    3    2  2941 Olivia Cuestas            SR Paradise Honors    20:39.9  6:40  t  
    4    3  2847 Taliyah Crook             JR Lee Williams       20:49.2  6:43  t  
    5    4  2927 Amarissa Frias            SR Odyssey            20:54.7  6:44  t  
    6    5  2748 Erin Hooley               JR Fountain Hills     21:12.3  6:50  t  
    7    6  2926 Gwendolyn Carricart       FR Odyssey            21:13.2  6:50  t  
    8    7  2744 Skye Alker                JR Fountain Hills     21:16.9  6:51  t  
    9    8  2566 Kimberly Cerny            SO ALA W Foothills    21:22.0  6:53  t  
   10    9  2567 Olivia Duncan             FR ALA W Foothills    21:33.0  6:57  t  
   11   10  2852 Katalina Robinson         SR Lee Williams       21:39.6  6:59  t  
   12       2796 Nora Prisciandaro         SO Kingman            21:56.2  7:04  i  
   13   11  2939 Kayla Bedoya              FR Paradise Honors    22:06.8  7:08  t  
   14   12  2925 Arabelah Anderson         FR Odyssey            22:17.2  7:11  t  
   15   13  2929 Katherine Leuchs          FR Odyssey            22:24.2  7:13  t  
   16   14  2944 Emery Levin               FR Paradise Honors    22:27.4  7:14  t  
   17   15  2733 Claire Knappenberger      SR Estrella Fthlls    22:42.9  7:19  i  
   18   16  2850 Taylor Novak              FR Lee Williams       22:49.3  7:21  t  
   19   17  2849 Chloe McMillen            FR Lee Williams       22:52.1  7:22  t  
   20   18  2851 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn     FR Lee Williams       22:52.8  7:22  t  
   21   19  2846 Carrie Baughman           FR Lee Williams       22:59.5  7:24  t  
   22   20  2644 Carlee Murphy             SO Chino Valley       23:03.5  7:26  i  
   23   21  2735 Ilaria Rodriquez          JR Estrella Fthlls    23:04.8  7:26  i  
   24   22  2736 Abby Rutkowski            SR Estrella Fthlls    23:40.5  7:38  i  
   25   23  2719 Eva Lopez                 JR Dysart             23:47.1  7:40     
   26       3060 Darlene Herrington        SR St. Mary's         23:48.7  7:40     
   27       3059 Lily Fairbanks            SR St. Mary's         24:00.8  7:44     
   28   24  2848 Sophie Doughty            FR Lee Williams       24:12.4  7:48  t  
   29   25  2931 Valerie Valencia          FR Odyssey            24:12.8  7:48  t  
   30   26  2645 Jaqueline Ocampo          SR Chino Valley       24:13.6  7:48     
   31   27  2942 Lauren Kucik              SO Paradise Honors    24:16.7  7:49  t  
   32   28  2943 Sahara Lara               SO Paradise Honors    24:24.5  7:52  t  
   33   29  2647 Karina Trujillo           SR Chino Valley       24:28.2  7:53     
   34   30  2747 Racine Homyak             SO Fountain Hills     24:31.4  7:54  t  
   35   31  2569 Myley Saraiva             FR ALA W Foothills    24:33.4  7:55  t  
   36   32  2746 Allison Guerette          FR Fountain Hills     24:47.9  7:59  t  
   37   33  2571 Noelle Taylor             FR ALA W Foothills    24:48.0  7:59  t  
   38   34  2770 Lillie Dyer               FR Greenway           24:54.1  8:01     
   39       2797 Maddison Stuart           SO Kingman            24:54.8  8:02     
   40   35  2642 Brooklyn Bates            JR Chino Valley       24:57.6  8:02     
   41   36  2643 Maddie Metz               SO Chino Valley       24:58.6  8:03     
   42   37  2945 Addison Seabaugh          SO Paradise Honors    25:05.8  8:05  t  
   43   38  2772 Nevaeh Mendenhall         SO Greenway           25:08.8  8:06     
   44   39  2732 Cara Horne                JR Estrella Fthlls    25:42.2  8:17     
   45   40  2940 Lindsay Blaich            SO Paradise Honors    25:49.6  8:19  t  
   46   41  2570 Riley Smith               SO ALA W Foothills    25:52.0  8:20  t  
   47   42  2928 Kaelyn Giarrusso          SR Odyssey            25:52.0  8:20  t  
   48       2955 Veronica Sandoval         SO Parker             26:10.5  8:26     
   49   43  2721 Zoey Wallace              SO Dysart             26:14.3  8:27     
   50   44  2723 Giselle Wood              SO Dysart             26:14.3  8:27     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  2722 Analicia Wise-Viloria     FR Dysart             26:16.6  8:28     
   52   46  2930 Nicole Richardson         FR Odyssey            26:18.6  8:29  t  
   53       3007 Jasy Justus               SO Shadow Mountain    26:32.9  8:33     
   54   47  2773 Velycia Pickett           SO Greenway           26:36.5  8:34     
   55       3009 Cindy Restrepo            SR Shadow Mountain    26:38.8  8:35     
   56       2910 Johanna Sarat             SO Moon Valley        26:48.1  8:38     
   57   48  2568 Stephanie Hunter          FR ALA W Foothills    26:54.0  8:40  t  
   58   49  2646 Sierra Schaible           SR Chino Valley       27:12.4  8:46     
   59       2909 Catherine Inman           SR Moon Valley        27:20.1  8:48     
   60   50  2745 Eliana Bartman            JR Fountain Hills     27:34.7  8:53  t  
   61   51  2769 Sela Bunsick              SO Greenway           27:35.0  8:53     
   62   52  2718 Julie Bredvig             SO Dysart             27:38.7  8:54     
   63   53  2720 Mareli Morales Lopez      FR Dysart             28:38.3  9:14     
   64   54  2768 Victoria Skoriuchow       JR Greenway           28:49.3  9:17     
   65   55  2771 Sophia Riley              SO Greenway           29:34.2  9:32     
   66       3008 Vivian Lee Johnson        SR Shadow Mountain    29:39.3  9:33     
   67       2794 Charlee Cake              JR Kingman            29:46.7  9:36     
   68       3095 Yazmin Verdin             FR Tonopah Valley     29:58.5  9:39     
   69   56  2734 Annalise Potter           SR Estrella Fthlls    30:01.8  9:40     
   70       3061 Andrea Perez              FR St. Mary's         31:51.8 10:16     
   71       2684 Gisel Murillo             SO Cortez             31:55.6 10:17     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    60  Odyssey                     (  22:12.5  1:51:02.1   3:18.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2927 Amarissa Frias         SR   20:54.7 
  2      6   2926 Gwendolyn Carricart    FR   21:13.2 
  3     12   2925 Arabelah Anderson      FR   22:17.2 
  4     13   2929 Katherine Leuchs       FR   22:24.2 
  5     25   2931 Valerie Valencia       FR   24:12.8 
  6   ( 42)  2928 Kaelyn Giarrusso       SR   25:52.0 
  7   ( 46)  2930 Nicole Richardson      FR   26:18.6 
 
  2.    64  Lee Williams                (  22:12.6  1:51:03.0   2:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2847 Taliyah Crook          JR   20:49.2 
  2     10   2852 Katalina Robinson      SR   21:39.6 
  3     16   2850 Taylor Novak           FR   22:49.3 
  4     17   2849 Chloe McMillen         FR   22:52.1 
  5     18   2851 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn  FR   22:52.8 
  6   ( 19)  2846 Carrie Baughman        FR   22:59.5 
  7   ( 24)  2848 Sophie Doughty         FR   24:12.4 
 
  3.    82  Paradise Honors             (  22:47.1  1:53:55.3   3:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2941 Olivia Cuestas         SR   20:39.9 
  2     11   2939 Kayla Bedoya           FR   22:06.8 
  3     14   2944 Emery Levin            FR   22:27.4 
  4     27   2942 Lauren Kucik           SO   24:16.7 
  5     28   2943 Sahara Lara            SO   24:24.5 
  6   ( 37)  2945 Addison Seabaugh       SO   25:05.8 
  7   ( 40)  2940 Lindsay Blaich         SO   25:49.6 
 
  4.   122  ALA West Foothills          (  23:37.7  1:58:08.4   4:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2566 Kimberly Cerny         SO   21:22.0 
  2      9   2567 Olivia Duncan          FR   21:33.0 
  3     31   2569 Myley Saraiva          FR   24:33.4 
  4     33   2571 Noelle Taylor          FR   24:48.0 
  5     41   2570 Riley Smith            SO   25:52.0 
  6   ( 48)  2568 Stephanie Hunter       FR   26:54.0 
 
  5.   124  Fountain Hills              (  23:52.7  1:59:23.2   6:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2748 Erin Hooley            JR   21:12.3 
  2      7   2744 Skye Alker             JR   21:16.9 
  3     30   2747 Racine Homyak          SO   24:31.4 
  4     32   2746 Allison Guerette       FR   24:47.9 
  5     50   2745 Eliana Bartman         JR   27:34.7 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Chino Valley                (  24:20.3  2:01:41.5   1:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2644 Carlee Murphy          SO   23:03.5 
  2     26   2645 Jaqueline Ocampo       SR   24:13.6 
  3     29   2647 Karina Trujillo        SR   24:28.2 
  4     35   2642 Brooklyn Bates         JR   24:57.6 
  5     36   2643 Maddie Metz            SO   24:58.6 
  6   ( 49)  2646 Sierra Schaible        SR   27:12.4 
 
  7.   153  Estrella Foothills          (  25:02.5  2:05:12.2   7:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2733 Claire Knappenberger   SR   22:42.9 
  2     21   2735 Ilaria Rodriquez       JR   23:04.8 
  3     22   2736 Abby Rutkowski         SR   23:40.5 
  4     39   2732 Cara Horne             JR   25:42.2 
  5     56   2734 Annalise Potter        SR   30:01.8 
 
  8.   171  Greenway                    (  24:53.3  2:04:26.1   7:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2774 Lucy Turley            SR   20:11.7 
  2     34   2770 Lillie Dyer            FR   24:54.1 
  3     38   2772 Nevaeh Mendenhall      SO   25:08.8 
  4     47   2773 Velycia Pickett        SO   26:36.5 
  5     51   2769 Sela Bunsick           SO   27:35.0 
  6   ( 54)  2768 Victoria Skoriuchow    JR   28:49.3 
  7   ( 55)  2771 Sophia Riley           SO   29:34.2 
 
  9.   207  Dysart                      (  26:02.2  2:10:11.0   3:51.6) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2719 Eva Lopez              JR   23:47.1 
  2     43   2721 Zoey Wallace           SO   26:14.3 
  3     44   2723 Giselle Wood           SO   26:14.3 
  4     45   2722 Analicia Wise-Viloria  FR   26:16.6 
  5     52   2718 Julie Bredvig          SO   27:38.7 
  6   ( 53)  2720 Mareli Morales Lopez   FR   28:38.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          3006 Keira Damron SR,  3007 Jasy Justus SO,  3009 Cindy Restrepo SR,  3008 
Vivian Lee Johnson SR 
 
Kingman                     
          2796 Nora Prisciandaro SO,  2797 Maddison Stuart SO,  2794 Charlee Cake JR 
 
St. Mary's                  
          3060 Darlene Herrington SR,  3059 Lily Fairbanks SR,  3061 Andrea Perez FR 
 
Parker                      
          2955 Veronica Sandoval SO 
 
Moon Valley                 
          2910 Johanna Sarat SO,  2909 Catherine Inman SR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          3095 Yazmin Verdin FR 
 
Cortez                      
          2684 Gisel Murillo SO 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3010 Ryan Brass                SR Shadow Mountain    16:34.0  5:20  t  
    2    2  2858 Wyatt Pickering           JR Lee Williams       16:52.2  5:26  t  
    3    3  3011 Cole Gresham              JR Shadow Mountain    17:09.1  5:32  t  
    4    4  2781 Emmanuel Simiyu           JR Greenway           17:15.9  5:34  t  
    5    5  2652 Quenton Metz              JR Chino Valley       17:21.4  5:36  t  
    6    6  2854 William Chmiel            SR Lee Williams       17:26.1  5:37  t  
    7    7  2778 Alexavier Martinez        SO Greenway           17:28.7  5:38  t  
    8    8  3015 Colton Pestka             SR Shadow Mountain    17:30.1  5:38  t  
    9    9  2576 Brayden Levander          JR ALA W Foothills    17:31.8  5:39  t  
   10   10  2948 Christian Head            SO Paradise Honors    17:38.4  5:41  t  
   11   11  2574 Jack Kemling              SO ALA W Foothills    17:53.9  5:46  t  
   12   12  2933 Curtis Cozzens            JR Odyssey            18:01.7  5:49  t  
   13       2612 Tyler Black               SO Cactus             18:05.7  5:50  i  
   14   13  3016 Matt Willoughby           SO Shadow Mountain    18:08.0  5:51  t  
   15   14  2859 Elias Wilcock             FR Lee Williams       18:11.2  5:52  t  
   16   15  2853 Tyler Allred              JR Lee Williams       18:21.3  5:55  t  
   17   16  2798 Adan Cervantes            SO Kingman            18:22.2  5:55  i  
   18   17  2949 Aaron Hubbard             FR Paradise Honors    18:25.2  5:56  t  
   19   18  2775 Tabian Bailey             SO Greenway           18:25.3  5:56  t  
   20   19  3014 Austin Pestka             SR Shadow Mountain    18:25.3  5:56  t  
   21   20  2776 Kai Becker                FR Greenway           18:28.5  5:57  t  
   22   21  2577 Ryland Levander           SO ALA W Foothills    18:29.8  5:58  t  
   23       2614 Andrew Martinez           FR Cactus             18:31.9  5:58  i  
   24   22  2935 Cam Shepherd              JR Odyssey            18:35.1  5:59  t  
   25   23  2753 Tyler Irvine-Violette     SR Fountain Hills     18:36.4  6:00  i  
   26   24  2575 Parker Klippel            SR ALA W Foothills    18:37.5  6:00  t  
   27   25  2749 Zion Atwood               SR Fountain Hills     18:47.5  6:03  i  
   28   26  2780 Jahir Ruiz                JR Greenway           18:47.6  6:03  t  
   29   27  2738 Reed Ehmann               SO Estrella Fthlls    18:50.0  6:04  i  
   30   28  2649 Preston Green             JR Chino Valley       18:51.4  6:05  t  
   31   29  2936 Dallin Snider             JR Odyssey            18:52.2  6:05  t  
   32   30  2743 Zacarias Troutman         SO Estrella Fthlls    18:53.9  6:05  i  
   33   31  2800 Alix Gossar               SO Kingman            19:10.1  6:11     
   34       2613 Blake Lowe                JR Cactus             19:11.6  6:11     
   35   32  2803 Emmanuel Rosales          SR Kingman            19:20.9  6:14     
   36   33  2855 Cisco Guyan               JR Lee Williams       19:21.9  6:14  t  
   37   34  3013 Matt Laut                 SO Shadow Mountain    19:26.9  6:16  t  
   38   35  2650 Diamond Hernandez         JR Chino Valley       19:27.9  6:16  t  
   39   36  2654 Landon Smith              SO Chino Valley       19:31.2  6:17  t  
   40   37  2779 Richard Masterson         SR Greenway           19:31.3  6:17  t  
   41   38  2572 Ted Hanchett              FR ALA W Foothills    19:36.7  6:19  t  
   42   39  2947 Paul Hart                 SO Paradise Honors    19:38.4  6:20  t  
   43   40  2573 Jermaine Jolly            FR ALA W Foothills    19:39.3  6:20  t  
   44   41  2737 Logan Dobransky           SO Estrella Fthlls    19:42.8  6:21     
   45   42  3012 Nathan Sario              SR Shadow Mountain    19:48.2  6:23  t  
   46   43  2951 Trevor Larson             JR Paradise Honors    19:49.4  6:23  t  
   47   44  2950 Gabriel Klenner           SO Paradise Honors    19:52.0  6:24  t  
   48       2911 Abdulqader Jasmin         SR Moon Valley        19:59.2  6:26     
   49   45  2952 William Spalding          JR Paradise Honors    20:00.1  6:27  t  
   50   46  2777 Nicolas Gamboa            SR Greenway           20:01.3  6:27  t  
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  2578 Owen Walker               SO ALA W Foothills    20:01.9  6:27  t  
   52       2913 Gael Merida               JR Moon Valley        20:03.1  6:28     
   53   48  2740 Brady Mika                SO Estrella Fthlls    20:09.8  6:30     
   54   49  2754 Dylan Romans              JR Fountain Hills     20:14.2  6:31     
   55   50  2653 Aaron Moreno              SR Chino Valley       20:15.0  6:32  t  
   56   51  2739 Ethan Livingston          SO Estrella Fthlls    20:22.9  6:34     
   57   52  2752 Franklin Fiola            SR Fountain Hills     20:23.9  6:34     
   58   53  2946 Miles Ford                FR Paradise Honors    20:25.0  6:35  t  
   59   54  2857 Redd Peterson             JR Lee Williams       20:28.6  6:36  t  
   60   55  2726 Nicholas Delgado          SO Dysart             20:30.8  6:37     
   61   56  2938 Ehren Turney              SO Odyssey            20:35.1  6:38  t  
   62   57  2651 Taimane Lealoagata        FR Chino Valley       20:37.7  6:39  t  
   63       2957 Gregory Robertson         SR Parker             20:38.7  6:39     
   64   58  2727 Jayden Evans              FR Dysart             20:42.6  6:40     
   65   59  2755 Colby Wright              FR Fountain Hills     20:50.8  6:43     
   66   60  2937 George Story              FR Odyssey            20:54.7  6:44  t  
   67   61  2741 Luke Mika                 SO Estrella Fthlls    20:59.6  6:46     
   68   62  2724 Samuel Armendariz         FR Dysart             21:01.6  6:47     
   69   63  3096 Arturo Ancira             SO Tonopah Valley     21:01.8  6:47     
   70   64  3100 Ethan Monterusso          FR Tonopah Valley     21:12.0  6:50     
   71   65  2934 Diego Jaimes              SR Odyssey            21:12.8  6:50  t  
   72   66  2687 Carlos Garcia Martinez    SO Cortez             21:20.7  6:53     
   73   67  2742 Carson Phillips           FR Estrella Fthlls    21:27.5  6:55     
   74   68  2690 Jaime Sanchez Martinez    SR Cortez             21:29.5  6:56     
   75   69  2648 Andrew Anderson           FR Chino Valley       21:32.6  6:57  t  
   76       3062 Raul Angulo               JR St. Mary's         21:37.7  6:58     
   77   70  2856 Matthew Mazon             JR Lee Williams       21:37.7  6:58  t  
   78   71  2799 Zachary Gipson            SO Kingman            21:46.7  7:01     
   79   72  3098 Lantz Fisher              SO Tonopah Valley     21:46.9  7:01     
   80   73  2730 Dylan Tellef              JR Dysart             21:48.8  7:02     
   81   74  2750 William Breen             JR Fountain Hills     22:07.1  7:08     
   82   75  2751 Nathan Eastman            JR Fountain Hills     22:12.8  7:09     
   83   76  2801 Taylor Haller             SR Kingman            22:18.0  7:11     
   84   77  2932 Melvin Bran               SO Odyssey            22:36.9  7:17  t  
   85   78  2686 James Daga                JR Cortez             22:38.3  7:18     
   86   79  2725 Joan De La Cruz           FR Dysart             22:41.3  7:19     
   87   80  2802 Deon Jackson              FR Kingman            23:06.4  7:27     
   88       2683 Angelo Villalpando        SR Coronado           23:30.9  7:35     
   89       3064 Jordan Jose               SO St. Mary's         23:39.2  7:37     
   90   81  2685 Dusengimana Bangamwabo    JR Cortez             23:57.1  7:43     
   91   82  3101 Terry Williams            SR Tonopah Valley     24:03.6  7:45     
   92   83  3097 Xavier Elizondo           SO Tonopah Valley     24:06.1  7:46     
   93   84  2729 Remi Reith                SO Dysart             24:15.8  7:49     
   94       2681 Draven Jones              SR Coronado           25:18.1  8:09     
   95   85  2804 Patrick Trimble           SO Kingman            26:53.6  8:40     
   96   86  2689 Jeremiah Odum             SO Cortez             31:04.3 10:01     
   97   87  2688 Emile Ndagijimana         SO Cortez             31:05.3 10:01     
   98   88  2691 Charlie Velazquez         SR Cortez             31:06.4 10:01     
   99       3063 Miguel Carrillo Martine   FR St. Mary's         31:34.5 10:10     
  100   89  3099 Jose Garcia               SO Tonopah Valley     32:33.3 10:29     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Shadow Mountain             (  17:33.3  1:27:46.5   1:51.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3010 Ryan Brass             SR   16:34.0 
  2      3   3011 Cole Gresham           JR   17:09.1 
  3      8   3015 Colton Pestka          SR   17:30.1 
  4     13   3016 Matt Willoughby        SO   18:08.0 
  5     19   3014 Austin Pestka          SR   18:25.3 
  6   ( 34)  3013 Matt Laut              SO   19:26.9 
  7   ( 42)  3012 Nathan Sario           SR   19:48.2 
 
  2.    70  Lee Williams                (  18:02.6  1:30:12.7   2:29.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2858 Wyatt Pickering        JR   16:52.2 
  2      6   2854 William Chmiel         SR   17:26.1 
  3     14   2859 Elias Wilcock          FR   18:11.2 
  4     15   2853 Tyler Allred           JR   18:21.3 
  5     33   2855 Cisco Guyan            JR   19:21.9 
  6   ( 54)  2857 Redd Peterson          JR   20:28.6 
  7   ( 70)  2856 Matthew Mazon          JR   21:37.7 
 
  3.    75  Greenway                    (  18:05.2  1:30:26.0   1:31.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2781 Emmanuel Simiyu        JR   17:15.9 
  2      7   2778 Alexavier Martinez     SO   17:28.7 
  3     18   2775 Tabian Bailey          SO   18:25.3 
  4     20   2776 Kai Becker             FR   18:28.5 
  5     26   2780 Jahir Ruiz             JR   18:47.6 
  6   ( 37)  2779 Richard Masterson      SR   19:31.3 
  7   ( 46)  2777 Nicolas Gamboa         SR   20:01.3 
 
  4.   103  ALA West Foothills          (  18:26.0  1:32:09.7   2:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2576 Brayden Levander       JR   17:31.8 
  2     11   2574 Jack Kemling           SO   17:53.9 
  3     21   2577 Ryland Levander        SO   18:29.8 
  4     24   2575 Parker Klippel         SR   18:37.5 
  5     38   2572 Ted Hanchett           FR   19:36.7 
  6   ( 40)  2573 Jermaine Jolly         FR   19:39.3 
  7   ( 47)  2578 Owen Walker            SO   20:01.9 
 
  5.   153  Paradise Honors             (  19:04.7  1:35:23.4   2:13.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2948 Christian Head         SO   17:38.4 
  2     17   2949 Aaron Hubbard          FR   18:25.2 
  3     39   2947 Paul Hart              SO   19:38.4 
  4     43   2951 Trevor Larson          JR   19:49.4 
  5     44   2950 Gabriel Klenner        SO   19:52.0 
  6   ( 45)  2952 William Spalding       JR   20:00.1 
  7   ( 53)  2946 Miles Ford             FR   20:25.0 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   154  Chino Valley                (  19:05.4  1:35:26.9   2:53.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2652 Quenton Metz           JR   17:21.4 
  2     28   2649 Preston Green          JR   18:51.4 
  3     35   2650 Diamond Hernandez      JR   19:27.9 
  4     36   2654 Landon Smith           SO   19:31.2 
  5     50   2653 Aaron Moreno           SR   20:15.0 
  6   ( 57)  2651 Taimane Lealoagata     FR   20:37.7 
  7   ( 69)  2648 Andrew Anderson        FR   21:32.6 
 
  7.   179  Odyssey                     (  19:23.8  1:36:58.8   2:53.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2933 Curtis Cozzens         JR   18:01.7 
  2     22   2935 Cam Shepherd           JR   18:35.1 
  3     29   2936 Dallin Snider          JR   18:52.2 
  4     56   2938 Ehren Turney           SO   20:35.1 
  5     60   2937 George Story           FR   20:54.7 
  6   ( 65)  2934 Diego Jaimes           SR   21:12.8 
  7   ( 77)  2932 Melvin Bran            SO   22:36.9 
 
  8.   197  Estrella Foothills          (  19:35.9  1:37:59.4   1:32.9) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2738 Reed Ehmann            SO   18:50.0 
  2     30   2743 Zacarias Troutman      SO   18:53.9 
  3     41   2737 Logan Dobransky        SO   19:42.8 
  4     48   2740 Brady Mika             SO   20:09.8 
  5     51   2739 Ethan Livingston       SO   20:22.9 
  6   ( 61)  2741 Luke Mika              SO   20:59.6 
  7   ( 67)  2742 Carson Phillips        FR   21:27.5 
 
  9.   208  Fountain Hills              (  19:46.6  1:38:52.8   2:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2753 Tyler Irvine-Violette  SR   18:36.4 
  2     25   2749 Zion Atwood            SR   18:47.5 
  3     49   2754 Dylan Romans           JR   20:14.2 
  4     52   2752 Franklin Fiola         SR   20:23.9 
  5     59   2755 Colby Wright           FR   20:50.8 
  6   ( 74)  2750 William Breen          JR   22:07.1 
  7   ( 75)  2751 Nathan Eastman         JR   22:12.8 
 
 10.   226  Kingman                     (  20:11.6  1:40:57.9   3:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2798 Adan Cervantes         SO   18:22.2 
  2     31   2800 Alix Gossar            SO   19:10.1 
  3     32   2803 Emmanuel Rosales       SR   19:20.9 
  4     71   2799 Zachary Gipson         SO   21:46.7 
  5     76   2801 Taylor Haller          SR   22:18.0 
  6   ( 80)  2802 Deon Jackson           FR   23:06.4 
  7   ( 85)  2804 Patrick Trimble        SO   26:53.6 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III Metro Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   327  Dysart                      (  21:21.1  1:46:45.1   2:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1     55   2726 Nicholas Delgado       SO   20:30.8 
  2     58   2727 Jayden Evans           FR   20:42.6 
  3     62   2724 Samuel Armendariz      FR   21:01.6 
  4     73   2730 Dylan Tellef           JR   21:48.8 
  5     79   2725 Joan De La Cruz        FR   22:41.3 
  6   ( 84)  2729 Remi Reith             SO   24:15.8 
 
 12.   364  Tonopah Valley              (  22:26.1  1:52:10.4   3:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1     63   3096 Arturo Ancira          SO   21:01.8 
  2     64   3100 Ethan Monterusso       FR   21:12.0 
  3     72   3098 Lantz Fisher           SO   21:46.9 
  4     82   3101 Terry Williams         SR   24:03.6 
  5     83   3097 Xavier Elizondo        SO   24:06.1 
  6   ( 89)  3099 Jose Garcia            SO   32:33.3 
 
 13.   379  Cortez                      (  24:06.0  2:00:29.9   9:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1     66   2687 Carlos Garcia Martinez SO   21:20.7 
  2     68   2690 Jaime Sanchez Martinez SR   21:29.5 
  3     78   2686 James Daga             JR   22:38.3 
  4     81   2685 Dusengimana Bangamwabo JR   23:57.1 
  5     86   2689 Jeremiah Odum          SO   31:04.3 
  6   ( 87)  2688 Emile Ndagijimana      SO   31:05.3 
  7   ( 88)  2691 Charlie Velazquez      SR   31:06.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Cactus                      
          2612 Tyler Black SO,  2614 Andrew Martinez FR,  2613 Blake Lowe JR 
 
Moon Valley                 
          2911 Abdulqader Jasmin SR,  2913 Gael Merida JR 
 
Parker                      
          2957 Gregory Robertson SR 
 
St. Mary's                  
          3062 Raul Angulo JR,  3064 Jordan Jose SO,  3063 Miguel Carrillo Martinez FR 
 
Coronado                    
          2683 Angelo Villalpando SR,  2681 Draven Jones SR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2874 Mariza Chavez             JR Marana             19:51.0  6:24  t  
    2    2  3157 Reese Brown               SR Xavier             20:02.4  6:27  t  
    3    3  2864 Laynee Hollech            JR Liberty            20:06.6  6:29  t  
    4    4  3069 Margaret Luba             FR Sunnyslope         20:07.6  6:29  i  
    5    5  2983 Abigail Kurgat            SO Rincon             20:10.8  6:30  t  
    6    6  3158 Bella Gomez               JR Xavier             20:27.0  6:35  t  
    7    7  3020 Hannah Rathburn           JR Shadow Ridge       20:30.6  6:37  t  
    8    8  2866 Ashley Zupancic           JR Liberty            20:37.1  6:39  t  
    9    9  3162 Ella Wadsworth            FR Xavier             20:37.1  6:39  t  
   10   10  3023 Kayla Truax               JR Shadow Ridge       20:38.7  6:39  t  
   11   11  3161 Julia Russo               JR Xavier             20:42.1  6:40  t  
   12   12  3160 Nora Hinkle               SR Xavier             20:43.4  6:41  t  
   13   13  2658 Isabella Irazola          SR Cibola             20:43.6  6:41  i  
   14   14  2985 Amelia North              SO Rincon             20:46.9  6:42  t  
   15   15  2969 Hadlee Hardt              FR Queen Creek        20:48.2  6:42  t  
   16   16  3066 Vylet Bertoncino          SR Sunnyslope         20:48.8  6:42  i  
   17   17  2880 Anuhea Willett            FR Marana             20:51.0  6:43  t  
   18   18  3156 Lily Beaver               JR Xavier             20:53.4  6:44  t  
   19   19  2972 Nicole Ripperdan          FR Queen Creek        20:54.5  6:44  t  
   20   20  3017 Mackenzie Bethancourt     SR Shadow Ridge       21:01.5  6:47  t  
   21   21  3018 Rachael Bethancourt       SR Shadow Ridge       21:21.3  6:53  t  
   22   22  3022 Rachel Theis              SR Shadow Ridge       21:28.5  6:55  t  
   23   23  3021 Olivia Scroggins          SO Shadow Ridge       21:38.4  6:58  t  
   24   24  2970 Alona Haymore             SR Queen Creek        21:41.8  6:59  t  
   25   25  2878 Sadie Silverstein         JR Marana             21:44.3  7:00  t  
   26   26  2863 Kendall Doubet            JR Liberty            21:50.0  7:02  t  
   27   27  2865 Madeleine Malloy          FR Liberty            21:58.4  7:05  t  
   28   28  2968 Danika Douglass           JR Queen Creek        22:01.6  7:06  t  
   29   29  3068 Hannah Funk               JR Sunnyslope         22:16.9  7:11  i  
   30   30  2860 Leilah Baskerville        SO Liberty            22:19.5  7:12  t  
   31   31  3159 Kylie Graf                SR Xavier             22:25.1  7:13  t  
   32   32  2876 Amalie Rhebeck            SR Marana             22:25.7  7:14  t  
   33   33  2877 Reagan Russell            FR Marana             22:27.6  7:14  t  
   34   34  2971 Madison Hunter            SO Queen Creek        22:34.1  7:16  t  
   35   35  2986 Amy Smith                 SR Rincon             22:38.8  7:18  t  
   36   36  2659 Lillian Kamm              SO Cibola             22:40.8  7:18  i  
   37   37  2981 Sydney Horton             SO Rincon             22:51.6  7:22  t  
   38   38  2655 Elvya Aguilar             SO Cibola             22:52.6  7:22  i  
   39   39  2987 Makena Wheeler            JR Rincon             22:52.6  7:22  t  
   40   40  2875 Hanna Hatch               SR Marana             23:03.1  7:26  t  
   41   41  2984 Amelia Lapierre           FR Rincon             23:04.1  7:26  t  
   42   42  2657 Angelina Garcia           JR Cibola             23:13.0  7:29  i  
   43   43  2982 Amanda Howard             SR Rincon             23:15.8  7:30  t  
   44   44  3107 Alma McCune               JR Tucson Magnet      23:20.0  7:31     
   45   45  3067 Audrey Encinas            SR Sunnyslope         23:22.0  7:32     
   46   46  3106 Briana Levengood          SR Tucson Magnet      23:25.2  7:33     
   47   47  2862 Taylor Cox                SO Liberty            23:29.7  7:34  t  
   48   48  3019 Avery Hernandez           SO Shadow Ridge       23:38.4  7:37  t  
   49   49  3121 Madisyn Yazzie            SR Valley Vista       23:42.7  7:38     
   50   50  3119 Jannet Resendiz Martine   FR Valley Vista       23:48.7  7:40     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  2661 Alaina Tracy              JR Cibola             24:07.9  7:47     
   52   52  3143 Amari Crayton             SO West Point         24:14.2  7:49     
   53   53  2656 Emma Cuevas               SO Cibola             24:24.7  7:52     
   54       2759 Sarah Marceau             SR Gila Ridge         24:36.6  7:56     
   55   54  3142 Arianna Arendt            JR West Point         25:00.2  8:03     
   56   55  3084 Evelin Urquijo            FR Tolleson Union     25:12.5  8:07     
   57   56  3083 Evelyn Osornio            JR Tolleson Union     25:12.6  8:07     
   58   57  3120 Yazmin Resendiz Martine   SO Valley Vista       25:25.0  8:11     
   59   58  2660 Jazmin Miranda            JR Cibola             25:42.3  8:17     
   60   59  2879 Avery Turley              SR Marana             25:42.3  8:17  t  
   61   60  3146 Laila Moreno              JR West Point         26:13.9  8:27     
   62   61  3108 Claire West               SR Tucson Magnet      26:22.6  8:30     
   63   62  3082 Vanessa McKnight          JR Tolleson Union     26:27.5  8:31     
   64   63  3103 Kamalani Peralta          JR Tucson Magnet      26:30.4  8:32     
   65   64  2861 Quinn Sporalsky           FR Liberty            26:40.3  8:36  t  
   66   65  3145 Anabelle Estrada          SO West Point         26:48.9  8:38     
   67   66  3147 Nahui Polequaptewa        SO West Point         26:51.0  8:39     
   68   67  2973 Addison Yarn              SR Queen Creek        27:03.9  8:43  t  
   69   68  3081 Jazmin McKnight           JR Tolleson Union     27:11.2  8:46     
   70       2758 Cienna Kelly              SO Gila Ridge         27:19.7  8:48     
   71       2997 Emma-Ilianna Mendoza-Re   JR San Luis           27:25.6  8:50     
   72   69  3070 Avery Millis-Wight        SO Sunnyslope         27:32.8  8:52     
   73   70  3078 Sarai Duran               JR Tolleson Union     27:39.1  8:54     
   74   71  3102 Hannah Alduguer Saenz     JR Tucson Magnet      27:47.0  8:57     
   75   72  3118 Aleah Miles               SO Valley Vista       27:53.7  8:59     
   76   73  3104 Brooke Brown              SO Tucson Magnet      28:13.0  9:05     
   77       2756 Denae Aguirre             SR Gila Ridge         28:32.8  9:12     
   78   74  3079 Ashley Escalante          JR Tolleson Union     28:33.4  9:12     
   79   75  3116 Anna Cretella             JR Valley Vista       28:40.8  9:14     
   80   76  3148 Cassandra Rojas           SO West Point         28:59.1  9:20     
   81       2757 Ashley Countryman-Galea   SR Gila Ridge         28:59.2  9:20     
   82       2998 Anlelys Romo              JR San Luis           29:16.8  9:26     
   83   77  3080 Geral Moreno              SO Tolleson Union     29:18.4  9:26     
   84   78  3117 Genesis Matinez           FR Valley Vista       29:37.3  9:33     
   85       2996 Itzel Buchanan            FR San Luis           31:20.1 10:06     
   86   79  3144 Ciara Cruz                SR West Point         31:35.0 10:10     
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                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Xavier                      (  20:30.4  1:42:32.0   0:41.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3157 Reese Brown            SR   20:02.4 
  2      6   3158 Bella Gomez            JR   20:27.0 
  3      9   3162 Ella Wadsworth         FR   20:37.1 
  4     11   3161 Julia Russo            JR   20:42.1 
  5     12   3160 Nora Hinkle            SR   20:43.4 
  6   ( 18)  3156 Lily Beaver            JR   20:53.4 
  7   ( 31)  3159 Kylie Graf             SR   22:25.1 
 
  2.    80  Shadow Ridge                (  21:00.2  1:45:00.6   0:57.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3020 Hannah Rathburn        JR   20:30.6 
  2     10   3023 Kayla Truax            JR   20:38.7 
  3     20   3017 Mackenzie Bethancourt  SR   21:01.5 
  4     21   3018 Rachael Bethancourt    SR   21:21.3 
  5     22   3022 Rachel Theis           SR   21:28.5 
  6   ( 23)  3021 Olivia Scroggins       SO   21:38.4 
  7   ( 48)  3019 Avery Hernandez        SO   23:38.4 
 
  3.    94  Liberty                     (  21:22.4  1:46:51.6   2:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2864 Laynee Hollech         JR   20:06.6 
  2      8   2866 Ashley Zupancic        JR   20:37.1 
  3     26   2863 Kendall Doubet         JR   21:50.0 
  4     27   2865 Madeleine Malloy       FR   21:58.4 
  5     30   2860 Leilah Baskerville     SO   22:19.5 
  6   ( 47)  2862 Taylor Cox             SO   23:29.7 
  7   ( 64)  2861 Quinn Sporalsky        FR   26:40.3 
 
  4.   108  Marana                      (  21:28.0  1:47:19.6   2:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2874 Mariza Chavez          JR   19:51.0 
  2     17   2880 Anuhea Willett         FR   20:51.0 
  3     25   2878 Sadie Silverstein      JR   21:44.3 
  4     32   2876 Amalie Rhebeck         SR   22:25.7 
  5     33   2877 Reagan Russell         FR   22:27.6 
  6   ( 40)  2875 Hanna Hatch            SR   23:03.1 
  7   ( 59)  2879 Avery Turley           SR   25:42.3 
 
  5.   120  Queen Creek                 (  21:36.1  1:48:00.2   1:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2969 Hadlee Hardt           FR   20:48.2 
  2     19   2972 Nicole Ripperdan       FR   20:54.5 
  3     24   2970 Alona Haymore          SR   21:41.8 
  4     28   2968 Danika Douglass        JR   22:01.6 
  5     34   2971 Madison Hunter         SO   22:34.1 
  6   ( 67)  2973 Addison Yarn           SR   27:03.9 
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                               Hosted by AIA 
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                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   130  Rincon University           (  21:52.2  1:49:20.7   2:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2983 Abigail Kurgat         SO   20:10.8 
  2     14   2985 Amelia North           SO   20:46.9 
  3     35   2986 Amy Smith              SR   22:38.8 
  4     37   2981 Sydney Horton          SO   22:51.6 
  5     39   2987 Makena Wheeler         JR   22:52.6 
  6   ( 41)  2984 Amelia Lapierre        FR   23:04.1 
  7   ( 43)  2982 Amanda Howard          SR   23:15.8 
 
  7.   163  Sunnyslope                  (  22:49.7  1:54:08.1   7:25.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3069 Margaret Luba          FR   20:07.6 
  2     16   3066 Vylet Bertoncino       SR   20:48.8 
  3     29   3068 Hannah Funk            JR   22:16.9 
  4     45   3067 Audrey Encinas         SR   23:22.0 
  5     69   3070 Avery Millis-Wight     SO   27:32.8 
 
  8.   180  Cibola                      (  22:43.6  1:53:37.9   3:24.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2658 Isabella Irazola       SR   20:43.6 
  2     36   2659 Lillian Kamm           SO   22:40.8 
  3     38   2655 Elvya Aguilar          SO   22:52.6 
  4     42   2657 Angelina Garcia        JR   23:13.0 
  5     51   2661 Alaina Tracy           JR   24:07.9 
  6   ( 53)  2656 Emma Cuevas            SO   24:24.7 
  7   ( 58)  2660 Jazmin Miranda         JR   25:42.3 
 
  9.   285  Tucson Magnet               (  25:29.1  2:07:25.2   4:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1     44   3107 Alma McCune            JR   23:20.0 
  2     46   3106 Briana Levengood       SR   23:25.2 
  3     61   3108 Claire West            SR   26:22.6 
  4     63   3103 Kamalani Peralta       JR   26:30.4 
  5     71   3102 Hannah Alduguer Saenz  JR   27:47.0 
  6   ( 73)  3104 Brooke Brown           SO   28:13.0 
 
 10.   297  West Point                  (  25:49.7  2:09:08.2   2:36.8) 
========================================== 
  1     52   3143 Amari Crayton          SO   24:14.2 
  2     54   3142 Arianna Arendt         JR   25:00.2 
  3     60   3146 Laila Moreno           JR   26:13.9 
  4     65   3145 Anabelle Estrada       SO   26:48.9 
  5     66   3147 Nahui Polequaptewa     SO   26:51.0 
  6   ( 76)  3148 Cassandra Rojas        SO   28:59.1 
  7   ( 79)  3144 Ciara Cruz             SR   31:35.0 
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                 Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   303  Valley Vista                (  25:54.2  2:09:30.9   4:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1     49   3121 Madisyn Yazzie         SR   23:42.7 
  2     50   3119 Jannet Resendiz Martinez FR   23:48.7 
  3     57   3120 Yazmin Resendiz Martinez SO   25:25.0 
  4     72   3118 Aleah Miles            SO   27:53.7 
  5     75   3116 Anna Cretella          JR   28:40.8 
  6   ( 78)  3117 Genesis Matinez        FR   29:37.3 
 
 12.   311  Tolleson Union              (  26:20.6  2:11:42.9   2:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1     55   3084 Evelin Urquijo         FR   25:12.5 
  2     56   3083 Evelyn Osornio         JR   25:12.6 
  3     62   3082 Vanessa McKnight       JR   26:27.5 
  4     68   3081 Jazmin McKnight        JR   27:11.2 
  5     70   3078 Sarai Duran            JR   27:39.1 
  6   ( 74)  3079 Ashley Escalante       JR   28:33.4 
  7   ( 77)  3080 Geral Moreno           SO   29:18.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Gila Ridge                  
          2759 Sarah Marceau SR,  2758 Cienna Kelly SO,  2756 Denae Aguirre SR,  2757 
Ashley Countryman-Galeano SR 
 
San Luis                    
          2997 Emma-Ilianna Mendoza-Reynoso JR,  2998 Anlelys Romo JR,  2996 Itzel 
Buchanan FR 
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                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2872 Jonathan Sweepe           SR Liberty            16:19.7  5:16  t  
    2    2  2595 Zach Loiselle             SR Brophy             16:25.9  5:18  t  
    3    3  2867 Ryan Denhof               JR Liberty            16:40.1  5:22  t  
    4    4  3030 Andrew Retzlaff           SR Shadow Ridge       16:43.4  5:23  t  
    5    5  3024 Jackson Bland             SR Shadow Ridge       16:43.5  5:23  t  
    6    6  2882 Tanner Christian          SR Marana             16:45.8  5:24  t  
    7    7  2868 Henry Dilworth            SO Liberty            16:56.5  5:28  t  
    8    8  2666 Alan Ornelas              JR Cibola             17:00.8  5:29  t  
    9    9  2592 Justin Cook               SR Brophy             17:01.8  5:29  t  
   10   10  2977 Zachary Ripperdan         JR Queen Creek        17:04.1  5:30  i  
   11   11  2870 Lucas Jones               SR Liberty            17:06.7  5:31  t  
   12   12  3025 Seth Bohon                JR Shadow Ridge       17:07.9  5:31  t  
   13   13  2597 Santiago Sanchez          SO Brophy             17:08.9  5:32  t  
   14       3127 Kade Ruff                 SR Valley Vista       17:11.9  5:33  i  
   15   14  2990 Miika Lagat               JR Rincon             17:12.3  5:33  t  
   16   15  2665 Isaiah Lazaro             JR Cibola             17:14.3  5:33  t  
   17   16  3026 Kaleb Goltiao             SR Shadow Ridge       17:15.0  5:34  t  
   18   17  2767 Eduardo Marquez           SR Gila Ridge         17:15.6  5:34  i  
   19   18  3028 Noah Levin                JR Shadow Ridge       17:15.8  5:34  t  
   20   19  2869 Christian Garcia          FR Liberty            17:16.2  5:34  t  
   21   20  3112 Anthony Renguul           SR Tucson Magnet      17:17.7  5:34  i  
   22   21  2885 Tyler Nelson              JR Marana             17:24.6  5:37  t  
   23   22  2883 Zack Comaduran            SR Marana             17:26.8  5:37  t  
   24   23  2881 Kevin Alvarado            SO Marana             17:39.3  5:41  t  
   25   24  3074 Emanuel Jacobs            SO Sunnyslope         17:47.3  5:44  i  
   26   25  2989 Elijah Conroy             SR Rincon             17:47.3  5:44  t  
   27   26  2884 Kade Eager                SO Marana             17:51.0  5:45  t  
   28   27  2887 Aiden Ibarra              JR Marana             17:53.5  5:46  t  
   29   28  2664 Caius Lastra              FR Cibola             17:58.1  5:47  t  
   30   29  2980 Max Voorhies              SR Queen Creek        18:01.7  5:49  i  
   31   30  2591 Connor Brown              JR Brophy             18:01.9  5:49  t  
   32   31  2594 Jack Kyle                 JR Brophy             18:04.5  5:50  t  
   33   32  2988 Manny Braitberg           SR Rincon             18:04.9  5:50  t  
   34   33  2886 Thomas Richards           JR Marana             18:05.2  5:50  t  
   35   34  2596 Renzo Moran               JR Brophy             18:09.1  5:51  t  
   36   35  2593 Kenoby Hetman             JR Brophy             18:10.1  5:51  t  
   37   36  3027 Connor Lester             JR Shadow Ridge       18:16.0  5:53  t  
   38   37  2991 Luc Layton                JR Rincon             18:24.5  5:56  t  
   39   38  2993 Brendan Ramirez           JR Rincon             18:25.4  5:56  t  
   40       3123 Luke Carr                 JR Valley Vista       18:27.0  5:57  i  
   41   39  2975 Quintin Myers             JR Queen Creek        18:28.8  5:57     
   42   40  2663 Alex Figueroa             SO Cibola             18:28.9  5:57  t  
   43   41  2871 Luke Mabee                SO Liberty            18:29.9  5:58  t  
   44   42  3029 Andrew Nevarez            JR Shadow Ridge       18:30.4  5:58  t  
   45   43  2978 Brody Rogers              FR Queen Creek        18:38.1  6:00     
   46   44  2668 Micah Peynado             SO Cibola             18:38.2  6:00  t  
   47   45  2662 Gavin Bermudez            FR Cibola             18:38.4  6:00  t  
   48   46  3077 Andy Ward Garcia          SR Sunnyslope         18:51.4  6:05     
   49       3124 Nicolas Delgado           JR Valley Vista       18:52.8  6:05     
   50   47  3113 Kevin Seckinger           SR Tucson Magnet      18:54.2  6:06     
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  2667 Daniel Perez              SO Cibola             19:07.7  6:10  t  
   52   49  2976 Karson Penrod             SR Queen Creek        19:08.3  6:10     
   53   50  2762 Daniel Chavez             FR Gila Ridge         19:10.8  6:11     
   54   51  2873 Caleb Thomas              JR Liberty            19:13.0  6:12  t  
   55   52  2979 Caden Speck               JR Queen Creek        19:18.8  6:13     
   56   53  2974 Owen Holt                 JR Queen Creek        19:20.0  6:14     
   57   54  3072 Finley Danks              FR Sunnyslope         19:26.6  6:16     
   58   55  2761 Abel Alvarez              SO Gila Ridge         19:27.4  6:16     
   59   56  3075 Preston Kasovac           JR Sunnyslope         19:37.1  6:19     
   60   57  2994 Dorian Rivera-Gonzalez    JR Rincon             19:38.0  6:20  t  
   61   58  3150 Charles Anderson          SR West Point         19:40.8  6:21     
   62   59  3076 Aiden Perez               FR Sunnyslope         19:43.2  6:21     
   63   60  2763 Alberto Garcia            JR Gila Ridge         19:43.6  6:21     
   64   61  2992 Peter Marrone             FR Rincon             19:49.5  6:23  t  
   65   62  3073 George Diaz               JR Sunnyslope         19:57.6  6:26     
   66   63  3109 Destry Benally            FR Tucson Magnet      19:59.0  6:26     
   67   64  3154 Jonathan Ramirez          SR West Point         20:02.6  6:28     
   68   65  3114 Jorge Urquides            SO Tucson Magnet      20:16.2  6:32     
   69   66  3115 Claude Uwahawenayo        JR Tucson Magnet      20:19.7  6:33     
   70   67  3086 Aden Ramirez              SO Tolleson Union     20:21.4  6:34     
   71   68  3110 Vaughn Lancaster          FR Tucson Magnet      20:31.4  6:37     
   72   69  3153 Angel Jaimes              SR West Point         20:43.7  6:41     
   73   70  3152 Luis Garcia               JR West Point         20:50.2  6:43     
   74   71  3155 Marcos Ruiz               SR West Point         20:54.1  6:44     
   75   72  3149 Anthony Aguilar           SO West Point         21:05.5  6:48     
   76   73  3085 Cory Brewer               SR Tolleson Union     21:08.4  6:49     
   77       3001 Javier Nuno               SR San Luis           21:18.1  6:52     
   78   74  3151 Jesus Corrales            SO West Point         21:22.9  6:53     
   79       3000 Ever Perez                JR San Luis           21:34.6  6:57     
   80   75  3111 Kaia Mills                FR Tucson Magnet      21:44.4  7:00     
   81       3003 Roberto Salgado           SR San Luis           21:52.4  7:03     
   82   76  3091 Rolando Osuna             FR Tolleson Union     21:57.7  7:05     
   83   77  2765 Alexander Keddy           SR Gila Ridge         22:10.3  7:09     
   84   78  2764 Julian Johnson            SO Gila Ridge         22:18.3  7:11     
   85   79  3088 Manuel Escalante          SO Tolleson Union     22:38.3  7:18     
   86       2999 Alberto Buchanan          FR San Luis           22:38.7  7:18     
   87   80  3089 Aidan Facio               JR Tolleson Union     22:39.7  7:18     
   88   81  3087 Johnny Escalante          SO Tolleson Union     23:28.2  7:34     
   89   82  3090 Aaron Lopez               FR Tolleson Union     26:05.2  8:24     



Page 30 
                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
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============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Liberty                     (  16:51.9  1:24:19.2   0:56.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2872 Jonathan Sweepe        SR   16:19.7 
  2      3   2867 Ryan Denhof            JR   16:40.1 
  3      7   2868 Henry Dilworth         SO   16:56.5 
  4     11   2870 Lucas Jones            SR   17:06.7 
  5     19   2869 Christian Garcia       FR   17:16.2 
  6   ( 41)  2871 Luke Mabee             SO   18:29.9 
  7   ( 51)  2873 Caleb Thomas           JR   19:13.0 
 
  2.    55  Shadow Ridge                (  17:01.2  1:25:05.6   0:32.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3030 Andrew Retzlaff        SR   16:43.4 
  2      5   3024 Jackson Bland          SR   16:43.5 
  3     12   3025 Seth Bohon             JR   17:07.9 
  4     16   3026 Kaleb Goltiao          SR   17:15.0 
  5     18   3028 Noah Levin             JR   17:15.8 
  6   ( 36)  3027 Connor Lester          JR   18:16.0 
  7   ( 42)  3029 Andrew Nevarez         JR   18:30.4 
 
  3.    85  Brophy                      (  17:20.6  1:26:43.0   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2595 Zach Loiselle          SR   16:25.9 
  2      9   2592 Justin Cook            SR   17:01.8 
  3     13   2597 Santiago Sanchez       SO   17:08.9 
  4     30   2591 Connor Brown           JR   18:01.9 
  5     31   2594 Jack Kyle              JR   18:04.5 
  6   ( 34)  2596 Renzo Moran            JR   18:09.1 
  7   ( 35)  2593 Kenoby Hetman          JR   18:10.1 
 
  4.    98  Marana                      (  17:25.5  1:27:07.5   1:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2882 Tanner Christian       SR   16:45.8 
  2     21   2885 Tyler Nelson           JR   17:24.6 
  3     22   2883 Zack Comaduran         SR   17:26.8 
  4     23   2881 Kevin Alvarado         SO   17:39.3 
  5     26   2884 Kade Eager             SO   17:51.0 
  6   ( 27)  2887 Aiden Ibarra           JR   17:53.5 
  7   ( 33)  2886 Thomas Richards        JR   18:05.2 
 
  5.   135  Cibola                      (  17:52.1  1:29:20.3   1:37.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2666 Alan Ornelas           JR   17:00.8 
  2     15   2665 Isaiah Lazaro          JR   17:14.3 
  3     28   2664 Caius Lastra           FR   17:58.1 
  4     40   2663 Alex Figueroa          SO   18:28.9 
  5     44   2668 Micah Peynado          SO   18:38.2 
  6   ( 45)  2662 Gavin Bermudez         FR   18:38.4 
  7   ( 48)  2667 Daniel Perez           SO   19:07.7 
 
 



Page 31 
                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/03/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Rincon University           (  17:58.9  1:29:54.4   1:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2990 Miika Lagat            JR   17:12.3 
  2     25   2989 Elijah Conroy          SR   17:47.3 
  3     32   2988 Manny Braitberg        SR   18:04.9 
  4     37   2991 Luc Layton             JR   18:24.5 
  5     38   2993 Brendan Ramirez        JR   18:25.4 
  6   ( 57)  2994 Dorian Rivera-Gonzalez JR   19:38.0 
  7   ( 61)  2992 Peter Marrone          FR   19:49.5 
 
  7.   170  Queen Creek                 (  18:16.2  1:31:21.0   2:04.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2977 Zachary Ripperdan      JR   17:04.1 
  2     29   2980 Max Voorhies           SR   18:01.7 
  3     39   2975 Quintin Myers          JR   18:28.8 
  4     43   2978 Brody Rogers           FR   18:38.1 
  5     49   2976 Karson Penrod          SR   19:08.3 
  6   ( 52)  2979 Caden Speck            JR   19:18.8 
  7   ( 53)  2974 Owen Holt              JR   19:20.0 
 
  8.   239  Sunnyslope                  (  19:05.2  1:35:25.6   1:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3074 Emanuel Jacobs         SO   17:47.3 
  2     46   3077 Andy Ward Garcia       SR   18:51.4 
  3     54   3072 Finley Danks           FR   19:26.6 
  4     56   3075 Preston Kasovac        JR   19:37.1 
  5     59   3076 Aiden Perez            FR   19:43.2 
  6   ( 62)  3073 George Diaz            JR   19:57.6 
 
  9.   259  Gila Ridge                  (  19:33.6  1:37:47.7   4:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2767 Eduardo Marquez        SR   17:15.6 
  2     50   2762 Daniel Chavez          FR   19:10.8 
  3     55   2761 Abel Alvarez           SO   19:27.4 
  4     60   2763 Alberto Garcia         JR   19:43.6 
  5     77   2765 Alexander Keddy        SR   22:10.3 
  6   ( 78)  2764 Julian Johnson         SO   22:18.3 
 
 10.   261  Tucson Magnet               (  19:21.4  1:36:46.8   3:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3112 Anthony Renguul        SR   17:17.7 
  2     47   3113 Kevin Seckinger        SR   18:54.2 
  3     63   3109 Destry Benally         FR   19:59.0 
  4     65   3114 Jorge Urquides         SO   20:16.2 
  5     66   3115 Claude Uwahawenayo     JR   20:19.7 
  6   ( 68)  3110 Vaughn Lancaster       FR   20:31.4 
  7   ( 75)  3111 Kaia Mills             FR   21:44.4 
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 11.   332  West Point                  (  20:26.3  1:42:11.4   1:13.3) 
========================================== 
  1     58   3150 Charles Anderson       SR   19:40.8 
  2     64   3154 Jonathan Ramirez       SR   20:02.6 
  3     69   3153 Angel Jaimes           SR   20:43.7 
  4     70   3152 Luis Garcia            JR   20:50.2 
  5     71   3155 Marcos Ruiz            SR   20:54.1 
  6   ( 72)  3149 Anthony Aguilar        SO   21:05.5 
  7   ( 74)  3151 Jesus Corrales         SO   21:22.9 
 
 12.   375  Tolleson Union              (  21:45.1  1:48:45.5   2:18.3) 
========================================== 
  1     67   3086 Aden Ramirez           SO   20:21.4 
  2     73   3085 Cory Brewer            SR   21:08.4 
  3     76   3091 Rolando Osuna          FR   21:57.7 
  4     79   3088 Manuel Escalante       SO   22:38.3 
  5     80   3089 Aidan Facio            JR   22:39.7 
  6   ( 81)  3087 Johnny Escalante       SO   23:28.2 
  7   ( 82)  3090 Aaron Lopez            FR   26:05.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Valley Vista                
          3127 Kade Ruff SR,  3123 Luke Carr JR,  3124 Nicolas Delgado JR 
 
San Luis                    
          3001 Javier Nuno SR,  3000 Ever Perez JR,  3003 Roberto Salgado SR,  2999 
Alberto Buchanan FR 
 


